

## **REF: RMC/ 2019-20/BSE/778**

Date: 16.10.2019

To,

The BSE Limited, Listing and Compliance Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai- 400 001.

## <u>Sub.</u>: <u>Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange</u> <u>Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,</u> 2015 for the half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019.

Ref: Scrip Code (BSE): 540358

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with the provisions of Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the Compliance Certificate duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and Authorized Representative of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent for the half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019.



For RMC Switchgears Limited Reflection of Your Interior Life

Neha Dusad Company Secretary& \* Compliance Officer M. No. A55093

Encl.: As above



CIN: (L251111RJ1994PLC008698) Formerly Known As RMC Switch Gears Limited Registered Office & Factory: 7 K.M. From Chaksu, Khotkawda Road, Village-Badodtya, Tehsil-Chaksu, Tonk Road, Jaipur (Raj.) 303901, Corporate Office: B-11, (B&C), Malviya Industrial Area, Jaipur-17 (Raj.), E-mail: info@rmcindia.in, admin@rmcindia.in Telefax: + 91-141-4400222, website: www.rmcindia.in



## **REF: RMC/ 2019-20/BSE**

Date: 16.10.2019

To,

The BSE Limited, Listing and Compliance Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

## Sub.: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019.

Ref: Scrip Code (BSE): 540358

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to certify that Link Intime India Private Limited is the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of RMC Switchgears Limited.

Further, Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved Category I, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration no. INR000004058).

For RMC Switchgears Limited

tch JAIPHE Neha Dusad

Company Secretary& Compliance Officer For Link Intime India Private Limited



Authorized Representative



C 1 N : (L 2 5 1 1 1 R J 1 9 9 4 P L C 0 0 8 6 9 8) Formerly Known As RMC Switch Gears Limited Registered Office & Factory : 7 K.M. From Chaksu, Khotkawda Road, Village-Badodtya, Tehsil-Chaksu, Tonk Road, Jaipur (Raj.) 303901, Corporate Office : B-11, (B&C), Malviya Industrial Area, Jaipur- 17 (Raj.), E-mail : info@rmcindia.in, admin@rmcindia.in Telefax : + 91-141-4400222, website : www.rmcindia.in